



UGANDA

Letter of Understanding about the Legal & Facilitation Fee

Children of All Nations' program contracts, fee schedules, and program structures are established per country in accordance with the policies and procedures of that particular country at the time of opening the Country Adoption Program. Since opening the Uganda program, new practices have evolved which have increased fees and wait times.

In light of these recent changes, Children of All Nations has made the decision to expand once again into a new region of Uganda. We believe that this is the best option for our families at this time and we are excited about our additional in-country staff that has been hired to process these adoptions. As most of you are aware, working in new regions often comes with new fees. You will find an outline below of the new fees and services set forth by the new staff for their adoption services. These additional fees would be due <u>if your family chooses</u> to accept a referral from this new region. Families are not required, but are encouraged to consider this option.

Legal Fee

\$4,635- First child

\$2,318- Each additional child (related or unrelated)

Includes legal fees, passport, birth certificate of child & death certificates of family members if necessary, and travel to the villages to do affidavits

Facilitation Fee

\$4,100- Per child (except in the case of siblings)

\$2,050- Each additional child (if siblings)

Includes preliminary investigation and all other fees, including coordinating the witnesses and the overall adoption, visa support, in-country support

If a second court date is warranted, an additional \$1370 may be charged.

TOTAL ADDITIONAL FEES DUE FOR ADOPTION FROM NEW REGION

\$8,735- One Child
\$13,103- Two Children (siblings)
\$15,153- Two Children (unrelated)

**Please keep in mind the following fees which are required for all cases regardless of region.

Private Investigation Fees (fee fluctuates depending on the case)

\$1500-2000- First child or two siblings

\$1000-\$1050- Each additional non-sibling

Monthly Care Fees (determined by orphanage or foster home where child resides)

\$200-\$300/month- Monthly fee paid to the child's orphanage or foster home from the time a referral is assigned to your family, to the time that you travel and take custody of your child.

Please sign below to indicate your awareness of the additional Private Investigation Fee and your acceptance or refusal to accept a referral from the new region.

**I/We have read and understood the above information. I/We understand that all families will be required to pay for the Private Investigation fee, due to new country process and court requirements.

_____ I/We choose to work with this new staff and pay the additional in country expenses listed above.

_____ I/We choose to NOT work with this new staff.

Signature	of	Adoptive	Father

Date

Signature of Adoptive Mother

Date

Letter of Understanding about the Legal & Facilitation Fee